

Tata Technologies Limited - Consolidated Financial Results - Q3FY19

(Rs. Crores)	Quarter Ending			Nine Months Ending		Year Ended
	Dec-18	Sep-18	Dec-17	Dec-18	Dec-17	Mar-18
<b>Income</b>						
- Operating Revenue	767.7	742.8	645.1	2,212.8	1,935.4	2,691.5
- Other Income	5.1	13.9	2.4	29.9	15.6	85.7
<b>- Total Income</b>	<b>772.8</b>	<b>756.7</b>	<b>647.5</b>	<b>2,242.7</b>	<b>1,951.0</b>	<b>2,777.2</b>
<b>Expenditure</b>						
- Cost of Products for Sale	108.7	81.6	86.7	266.8	218.9	336.4
- Employee Costs	354.0	344.1	337.9	1,037.6	985.1	1,323.3
- Depreciation	18.7	13.9	17.6	52.3	53.1	71.4
- Interest	0.3	0.2	1.0	0.9	3.9	4.7
- Other Costs	183.7	168.9	163.1	528.6	513.2	696.5
<b>- Total expenditure</b>	<b>665.4</b>	<b>608.7</b>	<b>606.2</b>	<b>1,886.2</b>	<b>1,774.3</b>	<b>2,432.3</b>
Profit before exceptional items	107.4	148.0	41.3	356.4	176.8	344.9
Exceptional items	1.6	1.7	1.6	4.7	6.6	8.3
<b>Profit before Tax</b>	<b>105.8</b>	<b>146.4</b>	<b>39.7</b>	<b>351.7</b>	<b>170.2</b>	<b>336.5</b>
Tax Expense	26.3	38.9	13.4	88.8	45.7	90.7
<b>Profit after Tax</b>	<b>79.5</b>	<b>107.5</b>	<b>26.2</b>	<b>263.0</b>	<b>124.4</b>	<b>245.8</b>